City of Pataskala Utility Department Chris Sharrock, Director <u>csharrock@ci.pataskala.oh.us</u> www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO



A COLORIDA

July 2, 2019

To: Customers of the City of Pataskala Utility Department

Re: Utility Rate Structure

Dear Valued Customer:

On July 1, 2019, the City Council voted to approve Ordinance 2019-4342 to revise the current water and sewer rate structure. The new rate structure will be implemented on January 1, 2020. Due to our billing process, these rates will not be seen by the customer until the bill that is due in March of 2020.

The passing of this Ordinance allows for a **5% increase to the water consumption rate** and an **8% increase to the sewer consumption rate** on January 1, 2020, 2022 and 2024. The CIP rate for both water and sewer will remain unchanged.

The actual dollar amount increases per month are shown below, based on a usage of 3,000 gallons.

Year	In Town Water	In Town Sewer	In Town Total
2020	\$0.66	\$1.83	\$2.49
2022	\$0.72	\$1.98	\$2.70
2024	\$0.75	\$2.13	\$2.88
5 Year Total	\$2.13	\$5.94	\$8.07

Year	Out of Town Water	Out of Town Sewer	Out of Town Total
2020	\$1.02	\$2.76	\$3.78
2022	\$1.05	\$2.97	\$4.02
2024	\$1.11	\$3.21	\$4.32
5 Year Total	\$3.18	\$8.94	\$12.12

There is also a Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) section on the Utility Department's portion of the City of Pataskala webpage. You can find it using the link below:

http://www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov/city-departments/utilities/utility-rates/

If you should have any other questions about any aspect of this rate increase, please call the Utility Department at 740-964-6275.

13211

Chris Sharrock Pataskala Utility Director <u>csharrock@ci.pataskala.oh.us</u> O: 740 927-4134 C: 614 554-2799